Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:	
Adopt Resolution Honoring <i>Rita Saucedo</i>)
upon her retirement from the Monterey)
County Treasurer - Tax Collector after)
34 years of dedicated service)
•	er with Monterey County on November 13, 1979 in the Public here she filled the role of courier between Public Works and and one half years; and
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	edo's position at Public Works was reclassified to an Account ants Payable functions of the department; and
the Treasurer - Tax Collector and became	omotion to Senior Account Clerk on November 5, 1990 with ne the Accounts Payable subject matter expert, a valuable - Controller and Purchasing for many years; and
a reliable team member with high work	easurer - Tax Collector Department <i>Rita Saucedo</i> excelled as ethics and a perfect attendance record, exhibiting quality e honor of "Employee of the Month" on March 3, 1991; and
pace with technology, including the master	en willing to challenge herself and learn new things, keeping y of the ADVANTAGE accounting system, and, by nature of to Monterey County treating internal and external customers tion for honesty and reliability; and
	etire from Monterey County after thirty-four years of service, n and professionalism will be remembered and appreciated by
Monterey, on behalf of the County and al	VED THAT, the Board of Supervisors of the County of l its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and o Monterey County and wishes her success in her retirement.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this wit:	_ day of, 2013 by the following vote, to
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	sors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the Board Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute
Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California
	Ry

, Deputy